
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008295-2025 

Contract

Contract to employ SCARF to delivery Energy Efficiency
Advice and Support

Perth & Kinross Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-008295
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0478ab  
Published 7 March 2025, 9:23am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Perth & Kinross Council

2 High Street

Perth

PH1 5PH

Contact

Nicola Lennon

Email

njlennon@pkc.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1738475867

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008295-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008295-2025
mailto:njlennon@pkc.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM77 - Perth & Kinross and Stirling

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.pkc.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0037
2

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Housing and community amenities

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Contract to employ SCARF to delivery Energy Efficiency Advice and Support

Reference number

PKC12888

II.1.2) Main CPV code

98110000 - Services furnished by business, professional and specialist organisations

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

http://www.pkc.gov.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00372
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00372


Page 3 to 7

II.1.4) Short description

Perth & Kinross Council intend to appoint a supplier to provide energy advice and support
on home energy efficiency and to support the HEEPS-ABS and ECO4 contracts.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £518,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

98110000 - Services furnished by business, professional and specialist organisations

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM77 - Perth & Kinross and Stirling

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Perth & Kinross Council intend to appoint a supplier to provide energy advice and support
on home energy efficiency and to support the HEEPS-ABS and ECO4 contracts.

Perth & Kinross Council intend to direct award this contract to SCARF.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 100%

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

New works/services, constituting a repetition of existing works/services

Explanation:

Perth & Kinross Council intend to appoint a supplier to provide energy advice and support
on home energy efficiency and to support the HEEPS-ABS and ECO4 contracts.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-019916

/Notice/019916-2024


Page 5 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PKC12888

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

26 August 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Scarf

1 Cotton Street

Aberdeen

AB11 5EE

Email

info@scarf.org.uk

Telephone

mailto:info@scarf.org.uk


Page 6 to 7

+44 1224213005

Fax

+44 1224213005

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM50 - Aberdeen City and Aberdeenshire

Internet address

www.scarf.org.uk

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £518,000

http://www.scarf.org.uk


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The contract period was reduced and will now run until end of May 2026; this is to align
with the end date of the ECO4 funding stream. Therefore, the contract will run from 26
August 2024 to 26 May 2026 with the option for a 12 month extension. As a result, the
contract value was reduced to 518000 GBP.

(SC Ref:791723)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Perth Sheriff Court

Tay Street

Perth

PH2 8NL

Email

perth@scotcourts.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 738620546

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.scotcourts.gov.uk/the-courts/court-locations/perth-sheriff-court-and-justice-of-
the-peace-court

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:perth@scotcourts.gov.uk
https://www.scotcourts.gov.uk/the-courts/court-locations/perth-sheriff-court-and-justice-of-the-peace-court
https://www.scotcourts.gov.uk/the-courts/court-locations/perth-sheriff-court-and-justice-of-the-peace-court
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-03T11:31:27+0100
	TCPDF




